

ADDITOL® UVX 7301/65TPGDA

PRELIMINARY PRODUCTINFORMATION

TYPE

Wetting and dispersing agent for solvent-free and solvent-containing UV systems

FORM OF DELIVERY (f.o.d.)

Active substance approx. 65 % in TPGDA

DEVELOPMENT PRODUCT

This product is serving for trial purposes only. Deviations which might occur during transfer into manufacturing in a commercial scale are possible and do not constitute any material defect.

TENTATIVE PRODUCT DATA

Determined per batch:

Colour / Appearance VLN 250

colour cless-slightyel appearance clear

Dynamic Viscosity DIN EN ISO 3219

dynamic viscosity [mPa.s] 80 - 250

(100 1/s; 23 °C)

Acid Value DIN EN ISO 2114

acid value [mg KOH/g] 60 - 80

(f.o.d)

Not continually determined:

Density (Liquids) DIN EN ISO 2811-2

density [g/cm³] 1,08 approx.

(20 °C)

Flash Point (Pensky-Martens) DIN EN ISO 2719

flash point [°C] > 100

SPECIAL PROPERTIES AND USE

Additol UVX 7301/65TPGDA is a low molecular weight additive, which is able to deflocculate and stabilize pigments very actively through electrical charging at the pigment surface.

Due to the high wetting power of Additol UVX 7301/65TPGDA, coatings/inks with high gloss and improved colour strength can be achieved. It prevents settling of pigments/extenders and offers good levelling.

Further, in fact of its acidic character Additol UVX 7301/65TPGDA is recommended for the use in metallic formulations since it shows very good stabilization of aluminium flakes.

Additol UVX 7301/65TPGDA should be added in the grinding step.

Quantity to be added: 0.5 - 5 % on pigment / extender

STORAGE

At temperatures up to 25 °C storage stability packed in original containers amounts to at least 365 days.

Upon long term exposure to temperatures below 10 $^{\circ}\text{C}$, Additol UVX 7301/65TPGDA may get cloudy and may show some crystallization. These effects

are reversible and can be eliminated by warming up the product to 20 - 25 $^{\circ}\text{C}$ for several hours. After this treatment the product can be used without any restrictions.

REMARK:

Data contained in this publication are based on careful investigations (and are intended for information only). Due to scale up of this product there is not yet sufficient experience concerning serial production. We can therefore not exclude, that based on future knowledge product data and other indicated properties in upcoming Technical Data Sheets will be subject to change. We reserve the right to leave the product name unchanged, even if product data or other indicated properties will vary from the present product info. Regardless of the data contained in this publication any user is obliged to carry out tests under his own responsibility as to the suitability of the product for a particular use and to investigate the possible violation of industrial property rights of third parties. Information is therefore not binding and cannot be construed as guaranteeing specific properties of products. We apply our General Sales Conditions.

6.0/30.03.2017 (replaces 5.0/17.09.2013)

• Worldwide Contact Info: www.allnex.com •

Disclaimer: allnex Group companies ("allnex") decline any liability with respect to the use made by anyone of the information contained herein. The information contained herein represents allnex's best knowledge thereon without constituting any express or implied guarantee or warranty of any kind (including, but not limited to, regarding the accuracy, the completeness or relevance of the data set out herein). Nothing contained herein shall be construed as conferring any license or right under any patent or other intellectual property rights of allnex or of any third party. The information relating to the products is given for information purposes only. No guarantee or warranty is provided that the product and/or information is adapted for any specific use, performance or result and that product and/or information do not infringe any allnex and/or third party intellectual property rights. The user should perform its own tests to determine the suitability for a particular purpose. The final choice of use of a product and/or information as well as the investigation of any possible violation of intellectual property rights of allnex and/or third parties remains the sole responsibility of the user.

© 2013 Allnex Belgium SA. All Rights Reserved